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QUESTION #1:  Please identify Folding Panel Partitions - Specification Section 10 22 39 on 

drawings  

 

 

ANSWER #1:  The folding panel partition was referenced in Addendum #1, with the 

elevation included on E3/A6.10 and the specific detail added on 

H6/A8.10.  

 

 

QUESTION #2:  Specification Section 09 72 00 - 2.02 references drawing I0.10 - there is no 

such drawing, please advise  

 

ANSWER #2:  The correct reference for the Materials list is Sheet I2.10. This will be 

corrected in the upcoming Addendum/Bulletin.  

  

 

 

QUESTION #3:  We cannot find a specification identifying WC - 1, please advise  

 

 

ANSWER #3:  It should reference WP - 1, as indicated in the Materials List and Wall 

Graphics Elevations on I2.10 and A6.11. The specifications will be revised 

in the forthcoming Addendum/Bulletin.  

 

 

 

QUESTION # 4: Please provide interior ADA signage schedule and specification section  

 

ANSWER # 4: This is forthcoming in Addendum #2   
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A D D E N D U M      1  

WEST WARWICK PUBLIC SCHOOLS – 30 PAYAN ST 

30 Payan Street, West Warwick, RI 02893 

Tecton Project  No. WWE02AR  

  

 TO: Plan Holders 

 Project: 3O PAYAN ST 

 Project #: WWE02AR 

   Owner: West Warwick Public Schools 

 Date: January 30, 2026  

                
Notice is hereby given that this Addendum forms a part of the Contract Documents and modifies the 

original Contract Documents as noted below.  

A. DRAWINGS 

1. A2.10 MAIN LEVEL FLOOR PLAN, SECTIONS, & DETAILS 

• Replaced folding panel partition per specification 10 22 39 in Break Area. 

• Added isolation clips on detail C8/A2.10 per acoustician report. 

 

2. A6.10 ENLARGED PLANS & ELEVATIONS 

• Modified Break Area layout per the new folding partition. 

• Added an elevation of the folding partition on E3/A6.10. 

• Modified casework per the folding partition changes on G10 and G12. 

 

3. A8.10 DOOR & WINDOW SCHEDULES, ELEVATIONS, AND DETAILS 

• Removed safety glazing from the windows per Pre-bid walk-through meeting on 

01/29/2026. 

• Removed door #S1A from existing door schedule. 

• Added door #S1A on new door schedule and changed the door type from F to N. 

• Added a folding panel partition section on H6/A8.10. 

 

4. M1.01 FIRST FLOOR PLAN - MECHANICAL  

• Added lined ductwork to return duct branches in classrooms per acoustician report. 

• Added volume dampers to return duct branches in south wing classrooms. 

• Added additional return grilles to accommodate NC levels in each of the classrooms. 
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5. M1.02 SECOND FLOOR PLAN - MECHANICAL  

• Added lined ductwork upstream of EF-7 and EF-9 per acoustician report. 

• Added lining to bypass air duct for each bypass box. 

 

6. E1.02 SECOND FLOOR PLAN - ELECTRICAL 

• Provided Exhaust fan EF-9 with a disconnect switch and circuited to panelboard C/39. 

• Modified the second floor exhaust fans EF-7, EF-8, and EF-9 to re-circuited to panelboard 

C/39. 

• Ensured that the storage receptacles are now circuited to panelboard A. 

 

7. E4.01 SINGLE LINE DIAGRAM AND PANEL SCHEDULES - ELECTRICAL  

• Ensured that circuit 39 on panelboard C is a dedicated 15A/1P circuit for the second floor 

exhaust fans. 

 

▪ All drawings listed above are attached as part of Addendum 1. 

 

 

END OF ADDENDUM  1 
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ENLARGED
PLANS &

ELEVATIONS

1/4" = 1'-0"

TYPICAL CORRIDOR
E12

1/4" = 1'-0"

ENLARGED PLAN - TYPICAL CLASSROOM & BREAK AREA
K5

1/4" = 1'-0"

WINDOW WALL
H12

1/4" = 1'-0"

SIDE WALL
H8

1/4" = 1'-0"

TEACHING WALL
K12

1/4" = 1'-0"

BACK WALL
K8

1/4" = 1'-0"

BREAK ROOM - NORTH
G12

1/4" = 1'-0"

BREAK ROOM - WEST
G10

1/4" = 1'-0"

TOILET - SIDE WALL
G8

1/4" = 1'-0"

TOILET - WET WALL
G6

1/4" = 1'-0"

TOILET - ENTRY WALL
G4

1/4" = 1'-0"

TOILET - BACK WALL
G2

02/15/2025 SCHEMATIC DESIGN SUBMISSION

12/05/2025 DESIGN DEVELOPMENT

01/26/2026 100% CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS

1 01/30/2026 ADDENDUM 1

1/4" = 1'-0"

NURSE SUITE
C9

1/4" = 1'-0"

NURSE - MILLWORK
C12

TOILET ACCESSORIES

Toilet
Accessory
Type Mark Description

Contractor
Furnished

Owner
Furnished Installation

A1 18" VERTICAL GRAB BAR Yes CONTRACTOR

A5 36" GRAB BAR Yes CONTRACTOR

A6 42" GRAB BAR Yes CONTRACTOR

B TOILET TISSUE DISPENSER Yes OWNER

C MIRROR Yes CONTRACTOR

D1 SOAP DISPENSER - VERTICAL Yes OWNER

J SANITARY NAPKIN DISPOSAL Yes OWNER

K ELECTRIC HAND DRYER Yes CONTRACTOR

APPLIANCES

Description
Contractor
Furnished

Owner
Furnished Installation

EQ-1 Yes OWNER

EQ-2 Yes OWNER

EQ-3 Yes OWNER

1

1

1

1/4" = 1'-0"

BREAK ROOM - PARTITION WALL
E3

1
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GENERAL NOTES - HARDWARE SETS

HW SET 01. CLASSROOMS
CONT. HINGES
INTRUDER LOCK
CYLINDERS
STOP
SILENCERS

HW SET 02. TOILETS
CONT. HINGES
PRIVACY LATCH
CLOSER
KICK AND MOP PLATES
STOP
SILENCERS

HW SET 03. CORRIDORS
CONT. HINGES
SVR EXIT DEVICES WITH LEVER TRIM
CLOSERS WITH STOP ARM
KICK PLATES
SMOKE SEALS

HW SET 04. OFFICES
CONT. HINGES
OFFICE LOCK
STOP
SILENCERS

HW SET 05. VESTIBULE DOORS
CONT. HINGES WITH EPT PREP
POWER TRANSFERS
MLR CVR EXIT DEVICES EXIT ONLY
PULLS
CLOSERS
CONCEALED OVERHEAD STOPS
SWEEPS
THRESHOLD
POWER SUPPLY

HW SET 06. EXISTING INTERIOR DOORS
LEVER FOR LOCKSETS & LATCHSETS
CYLINDRICAL LOCKS

HW SET 07. EXTERIOR SINGLE DOORS
CONT. HINGES WITH EPT PREP
INTRUDER LOCK
CYLINDERS
STOP
SILENCERS
POWER SUPPLY

08 11 13 HOLLOW METAL 
DOOR FRAME

SCHEDULED DOOR PANEL 

07 92 00 SEALANT BOTH 
SIDES, ALL AROUND FRAME

SEE PLAN

WALL VARIES

1/
2"

09 21 16 5/8" GYP. BD. 

1/2"

06 16 00 5/8" PLYWOOD

VIF.

1/2"

09 21 16 METAL STUD 
BOX BEAM HEADER

08 11 13 HOLLOW METAL 
DOOR FRAME & ANCHOR

SCHEDULED DOOR 
PANEL 

07 92 00 SEALANT 
BOTH SIDES, ALL 
AROUND FRAME

09 21 16 5/8" GYP. BD. 

06 16 00 5/8" PLYWOOD

VIF.

1/2"1/2"

SEE PLAN

WALL VARIES

06 10 53 2x6 WOOD 
BLOCKING RIPPED TO 
SIZE

09 21 16 METAL STUD
EXISTING WALL 
CONSTRUCTION

EXISTING DOOR & 
FRAME

VIF.

09 21 16 J-SHAPED TRIM

09 21 16 5/8"GYP. BD. 

1/2" PLYWOOD

07 92 00 SEALANT 

FIRST FLOOR
0' - 0"

6' - 4"

6' - 0"

7'
 -

 2
"

7'
 -

 0
"

GL-2

FIRST FLOOR
0' - 0"

6' - 4"

6' - 0"

7'
 -
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"
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 -
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5' - 0" R.O.
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F12
A8.10

H12
A8.10

H9
A8.10

TYP.

TYP.

TYP.

GL-3 AT FIRST FLOOR
GL-4 AT SECOND FLOOR

NOTE: ALL ROUGH OPENING DIMENSIONS ARE TO BE VERIFIED IN FIELD.

A1 A2 A3 A4

08 51 13 ALUMINUM WINDOW

07 92 00  ARCHITECTURAL 
SEALANT & BACKER ROD

12 24 13 ROLLER WINDOW 
SHADES. 

09 21 16 5/8" GWB RETURN 

07 62 00 ALUMINUM TRIM

EXISTING WALL 
CONSTRUCTION

5 
1/

2"

ALIGN

MODIFY EXISTING 
AIR/VAPOR BARRIER AS 
REQUIRED TO LAP OVER 
FLASHING

07 62 00 ALUMINUM 
FLASHING / DRIP EDGE

1/8"

VIF.

08 51 13 ALUMINUM WINDOW

07 92 00  ARCHITECTURAL 
SEALANT & BACKER ROD

EXISTING WALL CONSTRUCTION

1 
1/

2"

12 36 61 SCRIBE & 
CAULK SILL

08 51 13 EXTRUDED 
ALUMINUM SUB-SILL 
EXTENSION

12 36 61 WINDOW 
STOOL SET ON SHIMS

07 62 00 ALUMINUM TRIM

1/8"

5 
1/

2"

VIF.

VIF.

09 21 16 5/8" GWB 
RETURN 

12 36 61 WINDOW STOOL 
BELOW

WALL BELOW

08 51 13 EXTRUDED 
ALUMINUM SUB-SILL 
EXTENSION

07 92 00 SEALANT BELOW

07 62 00 ALUMINUM TRIM

5 
1/

2"

1/8"

INTERIOR DOORS & WINDOWS, AS 
INDICATED

EXTERIOR WINDOWS MORE THAN 
7'-0" ABOVE GRADE, TYP, U.O.N.

GLAZING SCHEDULE

TYPE DESCRIPTION     LOCATION

GL-1 9/16" CLEAR LAMINATED GLASS INTERIOR DOORS & WINDOWS, AS 
INDICATED

GL-2

1" LOW E CLEAR INSULATING GLASS 
UNITS

GL-3 1" LOW E CLEAR INSULATING-LAMINATED 
GLASS UNIT (SAFETY/SECURITY)

EXTERIOR WINDOWS UP TO 7'-0" 
ABOVE GRADE, TYP, U.O.N.

GL-4

3/8" CLEAR LAMINATED SECURITY/SAFETY 
GLASS

ACOUSTICAL CEILING
9' - 0"

SEALANT

ATTIC FLOOR
10' - 0"

METAL STUDS TO TOP OF 
BOTTOM ROOF TRUSS CHORD

EXISTING ROOF TRUSS

EXISTING RATED 
GYPSUM BOARD

 2
' -

 0
"

3"

 3 1/2"

10 22 39 TRUSS ASSEMBLY

10 22 39 LATERAL SUPPORT 
CHANNEL 

10 22 39 HEADER SIDE PANEL 

10 22 39 SOUND ATTENUATION 

FINISHED FLOOR

10 22 39 FOLDING PANEL 
PARTITION SYSTEM

P
A

R
T

IT
IO

N
 O

P
E

N
IN

G

7'
 -

 0
" 

V
IF

.

GYP. BD. PARTITION, REFER TO 
FLOOR PLAN FOR TYPE

NOTE: THE CONTRACTOR IS 
RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL 
COMPONENTS, SUPPORTS, PARTS, 
ETC. REQUIRED FOR THE SYSTEM TO 
BE INSTALLED AND FUNCTION 
PROPERLY.
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DOOR &
WINDOW

SCHEDULES,
ELEVATIONS
AND DETAILS

1/4" = 1'-0"

DOOR TYPES
K4

1/4" = 1'-0"

HOLLOW METAL FRAME TYPES
K6

DOOR AND FRAME SCHEDULE - EXISTING DOORS
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FIRST FLOOR

TLT. 104 1 36" 36" 84" F WD ETR ETR HM PT 104

LOBBY 105 1 48" 26" 26" 80" S S WD ETR ETR HM PT 105

UTILITY/MDF 106.1 1 36" 36" 84" F WD ETR ETR HM PT 106.1 CARD READER

UTILITY/MDF 106.2 1 36" 36" 84" F HM ETR ETR HM PT 106.2

PRINCIPAL 107 1 36" 36" 84" G WD ETR ETR HM PT 107

TLT. 108 1 36" 36" 84" F WD ETR ETR HM PT 108

COMMAND CENTER 120 1 36" 36" 84" F HM ETR ETR HM PT 120 CARD READER

STOR./UTIL. 120.1 1 36" 36" 84" F WD ETR ETR HM PT 120.1

LOBBY S2A 1 36" 36" 84" N WD ETR ETR HM PT S2A

MEZZ. FLOOR

STAIR S1B 1 36" 36" 84" N WD ETR ETR HM PT S1B

DISTRICT STORAGE/WORK S2B 1 36" 36" 84" N WD ETR ETR HM PT S2B

DOOR AND FRAME SCHEDULE - NEW DOORS

 R
O

O
M

 N
A

M
E

 D
O

O
R

 N
U

M
B

E
R

RATINGS DOOR FRAME

H
A

R
D

W
A

R
E

 S
E

T

 D
O

O
R

 N
U

M
B

E
R

REMARKSF
IR

E
 R

A
T

IN
G

S
T

C
 R

A
T

IN
G

SIZE DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION DETAILS

 L
E

A
F

 Q
U

A
N

T
IT

Y

 O
P

E
N

IN
G

 W
ID

T
H

W
ID

T
H

 -
 L

E
A

F
 1

W
ID

T
H

 -
 L

E
A

F
 2

 H
E

IG
H

T

 T
Y

P
E

 -
 P

A
N

E
L 

1

 T
Y

P
E

 -
 P

A
N

E
L 

2

 M
A

T
E

R
IA

L

 F
IN

IS
H

 IN
S

U
LA

T
E

D

 T
Y

P
E

M
A

T
E

R
IA

L

 F
IN

IS
H

 H
E

A
D

 J
A

M
B

 S
IL

L

 S
P

E
C

IA
L

FIRST FLOOR

VEST. 100.1 2 72" 36" 36" 84" FG FG ALUM PRE-FIN ALUM ALUM PRE-FIN 05 100.1 CARD READER, SF2

VEST. 100.2 2 72" 36" 36" 84" FG FG ALUM PRE-FIN ALUM ALUM PRE-FIN 05 100.2 CARD READER,SF1

RECEPTION 100.3 1 36" 36" 84" FG WD PRE-FIN HM1 HM PT 05 100.3 CARD READER, GL-2

LOBBY 101.1 1 36" 36" 84" F WD PRE-FIN HM1 HM PT 03 101.1 CARD READER

CORRIDOR 101.2 1 36" 36" 84" F WD PRE-FIN HM1 HM PT 03 101.2 CARD READER

LOBBY 102.1 1 36" 36" 84" N WD PRE-FIN HM1 HM PT 04 102.1 GL-1

CONFERENCE 102.2 1 36" 36" 84" N WD PRE-FIN HM1 HM PT 04 102.2 GL-1

CONFERENCE 103 1 36" 36" 84" N WD PRE-FIN HM1 HM PT 04 103 GL-1

NURSE 109 1 36" 36" 84" N WD PRE-FIN HM1 HM PT 04 109 GL-1

LOBBY 111 1 36" 36" 84" N WD PRE-FIN HM1 HM PT 01 111 GL-1

MULTI-PURPOSE CLASSROOM 112A 1 36" 36" 84" N WD PRE-FIN HM1 HM PT 01 112A GL-1

MULTI-PURPOSE CLASSROOM 112B 1 36" 36" 84" N WD PRE-FIN HM1 HM PT 01 112B GL-1

TOILET 113 1 36" 36" 84" F WD PRE-FIN HM1 HM PT 02 113

CORRIDOR 114 1 36" 36" 84" F WD PRE-FIN HM1 HM PT 02 114

HS CLASSROOM 115 1 36" 36" 84" N WD PRE-FIN HM1 HM PT 01 115 GL-1

CORRIDOR 116 1 36" 36" 84" N HM PRE-FIN HM1 HM PT 07 116 CARD READER, GL-3

CORRIDOR 117 1 36" 36" 84" N WD PRE-FIN HM1 HM PT 01 117 GL-1

REGULATION ROOM 118 1 36" 36" 84" N WD PRE-FIN HM1 HM PT 01 118 GL-1

HS CLASSROOM 119 1 36" 36" 84" N WD PRE-FIN HM1 HM PT 01 119 GL-1

CORRIDOR 121 1 36" 36" 84" N HM PRE-FIN HM1 HM PT 07 121 CARD READER, GL-3

CORRIDOR 122 1 36" 36" 84" N WD PRE-FIN HM1 HM PT 01 122 GL-1

MS CLASSROOM 123 1 36" 36" 84" N WD PRE-FIN HM1 HM PT 01 123 GL-1

CORRIDOR 124 1 36" 36" 84" N WD PRE-FIN HM1 HM PT 01 124 GL-1

CORRIDOR 125 1 36" 36" 84" N WD PRE-FIN HM1 HM PT 01 125 GL-1

MS CLASSROOM 126 1 36" 36" 84" N WD PRE-FIN HM1 HM PT 01 126 GL-1

CORRIDOR 127 1 36" 36" 84" F WD PRE-FIN HM1 HM PT 02 127

TOILET 128 1 36" 36" 84" F WD PRE-FIN HM1 HM PT 02 128

CORRIDOR 129 1 36" 36" 84" N WD PRE-FIN HM1 HM PT 01 129 GL-1

TAKE SPACE 130 1 36" 36" 84" N WD PRE-FIN HM1 HM PT 01 130 GL-1

STAIR S1A 1 36" 36" 84" N HM PRE-FIN HM1 HM PT 07 S1A DOOR CONTACT

MEZZ. FLOOR

DISTRICT STORAGE/WORK 200 2 48" 24" 24" 84" L L WD PRE-FIN HM1 HM PT 200 CARD READER

3" = 1'-0"

HOLLOW METAL DOOR HEAD

GYP. BD. PARTITION
K8

3" = 1'-0"

HOLLOW METAL DOOR JAMB

GYP. BD. PARTITION
K10

3" = 1'-0"

EXISTING METAL

DOOR JAMB
K12

12/05/2025 DESIGN DEVELOPMENT

01/26/2026 100% CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS

1 01/30/2026 ADDENDUM 1

NOTE: ALL INTERIOR HM DOOR FRAMES TO BE PAINTED PT-6

NOTE: ALL INTERIOR HM DOOR FRAMES TO BE PAINTED PT-6

SF1 SF2

INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR STOREFRONT SYSTEM

WINDOW ELEVATIONS

3" = 1'-0"

ALUMINUM WINDOW HEAD DETAIL AT EXISTING WALL
F12

3" = 1'-0"

ALUMINUM WINDOW SILL DETAIL AT EXISTING WALL
H12

3" = 1'-0"

ALUMINUM WINDOW JAMB DETAIL AT EXISTING WALL
H9

1

1

1

1 1/2" = 1'-0"

FOLDING PANEL

PARTITION SECTION
H6

1



TAKE SPACE

130

TAKE SPACE

122

TOILET

128

TOILET

127

MS CLASSROOM

129

MS CLASSROOM

123

635 SF

MS CLASSROOM

126

MS CLASSROOM

125

TOILET

114

TOILET

113

HS CLASSROOM

115

HS CLASSROOM

119

HS CLASSROOM

117

PRINCIPAL

107

UTILITY/MDF

106

LOBBY

101

NURSE

109

VEST.

100

CORRIDOR

116

CORRIDOR

121

TLT.

108

TLT.

104

STAIR

S1

STAIR

S2

BREAK AREA

112.1

CUBICLE

118.1

CUBICLE

124.2

CUBICLE

124.1

REGULATION

ROOM

124

CONFERENCE

103

RECEPTION

102

STOR./UTIL.

120.1

COMMAND

CENTER

120

RTU-3

RTU-4

ACCU-1

RTU-1
RTU-2

AC-1

B

INSTALL NEW SUPPLY DIFFUSERS IN 

SAME CEILING TILE GRID AS 

PREVIOUSLY LOCATED TO MAINTAIN 

EXISTING GYP PENETRATION FROM 

ABOVE. TYPICAL UNLESS SPECIFIED. 

TCP

SUPPLY UP TO ATTIC. TYPICAL. 

B

A

40

RECONNECT NEW SUPPLY 

GRILLE TO EXISTING 8"Ø 

BRANCH.

A

160

B

385

A

255

B

325

A

255

B

160

B

280

A

75

B

75

ZD1-1

A

385

A

385

A

375

A

375A

380

A

380

A

395

A

395

B

B
B

B

A

245

A

190

C

45

C

45

CONNECT NEW RETURN DUCT TO 

PLENUM. OFFSET EXISTING UNIT 

CONDENSATE PUMP IN FRONT OF 

NEW RETURN BRANCH.

B

B

EF-1 EF-2

EF-3

EF-4

6
ø

6
ø

UH-1

NEW EXHAUST FAN TIED 

INTO SWITCH. RECONNECT 

EXISTING EXHAUST DUCT 

BRANCH TO FAN.

EF-5

NEW EXHAUST FAN TIED 

INTO SWITCH. RECONNECT 

EXISTING EXHAUST DUCT 

BRANCH TO FAN.

EF-6

CONNECT EXHAUST DUCT TO 

EXISTING EXHAUST BRANCH.

8
ø

6ø

6ø

8ø

CONNECT EXHAUST DUCT 

TO EXISTING EXHAUST 

BRANCH.

PROVIDE 24" DEEP PLENUM. 

HEIGHT AND WIDTH SHALL 

MATCH LOUVER DIMENSIONS.

BDD

BDD

BDD

BDD

S S

OCCUPANCY SENSOR SWITCH FURNISHED AND INSTALLED BY 

DIVISION 26. SWITCH SHALL SERVE TOILET EXHAUST FAN VIA 

RELAY. PROVIDE CONTROL WIRING FROM THE RELAY WITHIN 

THE SWITCH TO THE FAN. TYPICAL FOR TOILET ROOMS.

S

S

S

S

EXISTING DUCTWORK SHALL BE 

REINSULATED. TYPICAL FOR ALL RTU MAINS.

AC-1 INTAKE LOUVER. PROVIDE 

0.96 SQ. FT. MINIMUM FREE AREA. 

14x8

TS

TS

UH-2

UH-3

TS

TS

UH-4

UH-5TS

C

C C C

C

C

C

C

C

C

CC

C

CC

D D

A

110

A

110

B

B

MD

UH-6

TS

BYPASS AIR DUCT UP TO 

TERMINAL BOX. TERMINATE 

DUCT OPEN ENDED WITHIN 

CEILING PLENUM. TYPICAL. 

NEW GYP PENETRATION 

REQUIRED FROM ABOVE.

REGULATION

ROOM

118

CUBICLE

118.2

A

385

A

365

A

395

A

380

INSTALL SUPPLY DIFFUSERS IN 

NEW CEILING TILE LOCATION. 

NEW GYP PENETRATION 

REQUIRED FROM ABOVE. 

INSTALL SUPPLY DIFFUSERS IN 

NEW CEILING TILE LOCATION. 

NEW GYP PENETRATION 

REQUIRED FROM ABOVE. 

INSTALL SUPPLY DIFFUSERS IN 

NEW CEILING TILE LOCATION. 

NEW GYP PENETRATION 

REQUIRED FROM ABOVE. 
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NOTES

1. CIRCUIT NUMBERS INDICATED ON PLAN FOR PANEL A ARE FOR REFERENCE PURPOSES ONLY. FIELD 
VERIFY CIRCUIT AVAILABILITY AND QUANTITY. EACH BRANCH CIRCUIT SHALL BE CONNECTED TO 
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SINGLE LINE
DIAGRAM AND

PANEL
SCHEDULES -
ELECTRICAL

SCALE: N.T.S.E4.01
1 SINGLE LINE DIAGRAM

Total Conn. Current: 173 A
Total Conn. Load: 62182 VA

Panel Totals

* = PROVIDE GFCI CIRCUIT BREAKER
Legend:

Total Amps: 192 A 193 A 146 A
Total Load: 22251 VA 22456 VA 17475 VA

71 SPACE -- 1 -- -- 1 -- SPACE 72
69 SPACE -- 1 -- -- 1 -- SPACE 70
67 SPARE 20 A 1 0 0 1 20 A SPARE 68
65 SPARE 20 A 1 0 0 1 20 A SPARE 66
63 *LOBBY EWC 2 #12 + #12G - 3/4"C 20 A 1 1000 0 1 20 A SPARE 64
61 TB-AC-2 2 #12 + #12G - 3/4"C 15 A 1 900 180 1 20 A 2 #12 + #12G - 3/4"C BMS RECEP 62
59 TB3-3 2 #12 + #12G - 3/4"C 15 A 1 1000 900 1 15 A 2 #12 + #12G - 3/4"C TB-AC-3 60
57 TB1-3 2 #12 + #12G - 3/4"C 15 A 1 1300 900 1 15 A 2 #12 + #12G - 3/4"C TB4-3 58
55 RP-1 2 #12 + #12G - 3/4"C 20 A 1 85 1100 1 15 A 2 #12 + #12G - 3/4"C TB2-3 56
53 UH-6 2 #12 + #12G - 3/4"C 20 A 1 1500 720 1 20 A 2 #12 + #12G - 3/4"C TCP 54
51 UH-4 2 #12 + #12G - 3/4"C 20 A 1 1500 1500 1 20 A 2 #12 + #12G - 3/4"C UH-5 52
49 UH-2 2 #12 + #12G - 3/4"C 20 A 1 1500 1500 1 20 A 2 #12 + #12G - 3/4"C UH-3 50
47 EXIT SIGNS 2 #12 + #12G - 3/4"C 20 A 1 45 1500 1 20 A 2 #12 + #12G - 3/4"C UH-1 48
45 TERMINAL BOXES 2 #12 + #12G - 3/4"C 20 A 1 200 250 1 20 A 2 #12 + #12G - 3/4"C TERMINAL BOXES 46
43 IT CLOSET EQPT 2 #10 + #10G - 3/4"C 30 A 1 2300 126 1 15 A 2 #12 + #12G - 3/4"C TOILET EXHAUST... 44
41 IT CLOSET EQPT 2 #12 + #12G - 3/4"C 20 A 1 180 180 1 20 A 2 #12 + #12G - 3/4"C IT CLOSET EQPT 42
39 ATTIC EXHAUST FANS 2 #12 + #12G - 3/4"C 15 A 1 1016 180 1 20 A 2 #12 + #12G - 3/4"C IT CLOSET EQPT 40
37 TOILET 108 RECEP 2 #12 + #12G - 3/4"C 20 A 1 180 900 1 20 A 2 #12 + #12G - 3/4"C OFFICE 104 RECEP 38
35 TOILET 127 RECEP 2 #12 + #12G - 3/4"C 20 A 1 180 180 1 20 A 2 #12 + #12G - 3/4"C TOILET 104 RECEP 36
33 COMMAND CENTER 2 #12 + #12G - 3/4"C 20 A 1 900 180 1 20 A 2 #12 + #12G - 3/4"C TOILET 128 RECEP 34
31 CONFERENCE RECEP 2 #12 + #12G - 3/4"C 20 A 1 720 900 1 20 A 2 #12 + #12G - 3/4"C CONFERENCE RECEP 32
29 OFFICE 102 RECEP 2 #12 + #12G - 3/4"C 20 A 1 900 1500 1 20 A 2 #12 + #12G - 3/4"C CONFERENCE COPIER 30
27 NURSE 109 RECEP 2 #12 + #12G - 3/4"C 20 A 1 900 1080 1 20 A 2 #12 + #12G - 3/4"C CORRIDOR RECEP 28
25 *REF. RECEP 2 #12 + #12G - 3/4"C 20 A 1 1500 360 1 20 A 2 #12 + #12G - 3/4"C NURSE 109 RECEP 26
23 *BREAK AREA RECEP 2 #12 + #12G - 3/4"C 20 A 1 540 1200 24
21 *DISHWASHER RECEP 2 #12 + #12G - 3/4"C 20 A 1 1200 1200

2 20 A 2 #12 + #12G - 3/4"C TB-AC-4
22

19 400 1200 1 20 A 2 #12 + #12G - 3/4"C *MICROWAVE RECEP 20
17

HC-AC-1 2 #12 + #12G - 3/4"C 15 A 2
400 1500 1 20 A 2 #12 + #12G - 3/4"C REF. RECEP 18

15 1400 2200 16
13

HC4-1 2 #12 + #12G - 3/4"C 20 A 2
1400 2200

2 30 A 2 #10 + #10G - 3/4"C HC4-2
14

11 1450 1450 12
9

HC3-1 2 #12 + #12G - 3/4"C 20 A 2
1450 1450

2 20 A 2 #12 + #12G - 3/4"C HC3-2
10

7 1200 950 8
5

HC2-1 2 #12 + #12G - 3/4"C 15 A 2
1200 950

2 15 A 2 #12 + #12G - 3/4"C HC2-2
6

3 1300 1350 4
1

HC1-1 2 #12 + #12G - 3/4"C 20 A 2
1300 1350

2 20 A 2 #12 + #12G - 3/4"C HC1-2
2

CKT Circuit Description Wire & Conduit Trip Poles A B C Poles Trip Wire & Conduit Circuit Description CKT

Notes:

Enclosure: NEMA 1 MCB Rating: 225 A
Mounting: SURFACE Wires: 4 Bus Rating: 225 A

Supply From: MAIN Phases: 3 Mains Type: MCB
Location: UTILITY/MDF 106 Volts: 208/120 Wye A.I.C. Rating: 22,000

Branch Panel: C
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